Form 3160-5		1.1	MOCD			
	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE D BUREAU OF LAND MANA	s A	Artesia	OMB N Expires: J	APPROVED IO. 1004-0137 January 31, 2018	
	Y NOTICES AND REPO			5. Lease Serial No. NMNM116565	-	
Do not use a abandoned w	this form for proposals to vell. Use form 3160-3 (API	drill or to re-enter an D) for such proposals. NGA OU		6. If Indian, Allottee	or Tribe Name	
SUBMIT II	N TRIPLICATE - Other inst			CT NMNM127210	eement, Name and/or No.	
1. Type of Well Goil Well Gas Well			MAR 1 1 201	[
2. Name of Operator Contact: PERCUSSION PETRO OPERATING LLC		LUPE CARRILLO		9. API Well No. 30-015-38987-00-S1		
3a. Address 919 MILAM STREET SUITE 2475 HOUSTON, TX 77002		3b. Phone No. (include area code) Ph: 830.537.4599		10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area N SEVEN RIVERS-GLOR-YESO		
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)		11. County or Parish, State		
Sec 25 T19S R25E SWNW	Lot E 2490FNL 200FWL			EDDY COUNTY, NM		
12. CHECK THE	APPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICATE NATURI	E OF NOTICE	, REPORT, OR OT	HER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYPE OF ACTION				
Notice of Intent	Acidize	Deepen	Produc	tion (Start/Resume)	UWater Shut-Off	
_	Alter Casing	Hydraulic Fracturi	ing 🔲 Reclam	nation	U Well Integrity	
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construction	🗖 Recom	plete	Other Successor of Operation	
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans	Plug and Abandon Plug Back	n 🗖 Tempo	rarily Abandon	r	
New Operator: Percussion Petroleum, Ope		55)	TTACHE	FOR		
919 Milam Street, Ste 2475 Houston, Texas 77002	5	SEE A	ITIONIC	$\cap \Gamma$ ADDU(A)	121	
919 Milam Street, Ste 2475		SHE A COND	ITIONS (OF APPROV cepted For I NMOCD	AL Record 3-11-19	
919 Milam Street, Ste 2475 Houston, Texas 77002 Old Operator: Marshall & Winston, Inc (Of POB 50880 Midland, TX 79710 14. 1 hereby certify that the foregoin	GRID# 14187)	COND 4451631 verified by the BLM PETRO OPERATING LLC, s sessing by PRISCILLA PERE	Well Informatio	n System	AL Record 3-11-19	
919 Milam Street, Ste 2475 Houston, Texas 77002 Old Operator: Marshall & Winston, Inc (Of POB 50880 Midland, TX 79710 14. 1 hereby certify that the foregoin Name (Printed/Typed) DAVID	GRID# 14187) g is true and correct. Electronic Submission# For PERCUSSION Committed to AFMSS for proc	COND 451631 verified by the BLM PETRO OPERATING LLC, s ressing by PRISCILLA PERE Title CON	Well Informations Well Informations Sent to the Carls Z on 01/30/2019 NSULTANT	n System	AL Record 3-11-19	
919 Milam Street, Ste 2475 Houston, Texas 77002 Old Operator: Marshall & Winston, Inc (Of POB 50880 Midland, TX 79710 14. I hereby certify that the foregoin Name (Printed/Typed) DAVID	GRID# 14187) g is true and correct. Electronic Submission# For PERCUSSION Committed to AFMSS/for proc HARS#LL hic Submission)	COND 451631 verified by the BLM PETRO OPERATING LLC, s ressing by PRISCILLA PERE Title CON	Well Informations Well Informations Sent to the Carls Z on 01/30/2019 NSULTANT 23/2019 APPI	cepted For I NMOCD on System sbad 9 (19PP0839SE) ROVED	AL Record 3-11-19	
919 Milam Street, Ste 2475 Houston, Texas 77002 Old Operator: Marshall & Winston, Inc (Of POB 50880 Midland, TX 79710 14. I hereby certify that the foregoin Name (Printed/Typed) DAVID Signature (Electron	GRID# 14187) g is true and correct. Electronic Submission# For PERCUSSION Committed to AFMSS/for proc HARS#LL hic Submission)	COND 4451631 verified by the BLM PETRO OPERATING LLC, s ressing by PRISCILLA PERE Title CON Date 01/2	Well Informatio Sent to the Carls To the Carls NSULTANT 23/2019 APPI TE OFFICE L	cepted For I NMOCD on System sbad 9 (19PP0839SE) ROVED	AL Record 3-11-19 Date	
919 Milam Street, Ste 2475 Houston, Texas 77002 Old Operator: Marshall & Winston, Inc (Of POB 50880 Midland, TX 79710 14. I hereby certify that the foregoin Name (Printed/Typed) DAVID Signature (Electron Approved By Conditions of approval, if any, are attaa entify that the applicant holds legal or	GRID# 14187) g is true and correct. Electronic Submission# For PERCUSSION Committee to AFMSS for proc HARS#LL ic Submission) THIS SPACE For ched Approval of this notice dog countable title to those rights in mage	COND 451631 verified by the BLM PETRO OPERATING LLC, s sessing by PRISCILLA PERE Title CON Date 01/2 OR FEDERAL OR STAT Fittle a not warrant or posubject/lease Office BL	Well Informations Well Informations and to the Carls Z on 01/30/2019 NSULTANT 23/2019 APPI TE OFFICE L FEB S JREAU OF LAI	cepted For I NMOCD bad 9 (19PP0839SE) ROVED JSE 2 6 2019 ND MANAGEMENT	Record 3-11-19 Date	
919 Milam Street, Ste 2475 Houston, Texas 77002 Old Operator: Marshall & Winston, Inc (Of POB 50880 Midland, TX 79710 14. I hereby certify that the foregoin Name (Printed/Typed) DAVID Signature (Electron Approved By Conditions of approval, if any, are atta- certify that the applicant holds legal or	GRID# 14187) ag is true and correct. Electronic Submission/ For PERCUSSION Committed to AFMSS/for proc HARSF/L aic Submission) THIS SPACE For equivable title to those rights in an induct operations the con.	COND 445/631 verified by the BLM PETRO OPERATING LLC, s cessing by PRISCILLA PERE Title CON Date 01/2 OR FEDERAL OR STAT A crime for any person knowingly	Well Informatio Sent to the Carls Z on 01/30/2019 NSULTANT 23/2019 APPI TE OFFICE L FEB 1 JREAU OF LAI	cepted For I NMOCD bad 9 (19PP0839SE) ROVED JSE 2 6 2019 ND MANAGEMENT D MANAGEMENT	Record 3-11-19 Date	
919 Milam Street, Ste 2475 Houston, Texas 77002 Old Operator: Marshall & Winston, Inc (Of POB 50880 Midland, TX 79710 14. I hereby certify that the foregoin Name (Printed/Typed) DAVID Signature (Electron Approved By Conditions of approval, if any, are attacertify that the applicant holds legal or which would entitle the applicant to co The IB U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title States any false, fictitious or fraudule (Retrovings on page 2)	GRID# 14187) ag is true and correct. Electronic Submission/ For PERCUSSION Committed to AFMSS/for proc HARSF/L aic Submission) THIS SPACE For equivable title to those rights in an induct operations the con.	COND 445/631 verified by the BLM PETRO OPERATING LLC, s cessing by PRISCILLA PERE Title CON Date 01/2 OR FEDERAL OR STAT A CONTRACT OF CONTRACT Date 01/2 OR FEDERAL OR STAT Title Not warrant or resubject lease a criwle for any person knowingly s to any matter within its jurisdic	Well Informatio Sent to the Carls Z on 01/30/2019 NSULTANT 23/2019 APPI TE OFFICE L FEB 1 UREAU OF LAI COSW/ELL_FIEL y and willfully to n tion.	cepted For I NMOCD on System sbad o (19PP0839SE) ROVED JSE 2 6 2019 ND MANAGEMENT D MANAGEMENT nake to any department o	Date	

¢

Additional data for EC transaction #451631 that would not fit on the form

32. Additional remarks, continued

Percussion Petroleum, Operating, LLC is the new Operator for the list of wells noted below formerly operated by Marshall & Winston, Inc.

Percussion Petroleum, Operating, LLC accepts all applicable terms, conditions, stipulations, and restrictions concerning operations conducted on the leased lands.

Asset Name API Code ULSTR Lease# CA# County PEACEMAKER 25 FEDERAL COM 1H 3001538987 E-25-19S-25E NMLC068960 NMNM127210 Eddy PEACEMAKER 25 FEDERAL COM 2H 3001538988 E-25-19S-25E NMLC068960 NMNM127210 Eddy

Change of Operator Conditions of Approval

- 1. Tank battery must be bermed/diked (must be able to contain 1 1/2 times the volume of the largest tank).
- 2. Submit for approval of water disposal method.
- 3. Submit updated facility diagrams as per Onshore Order #3
- 4. This agency shall be notified of any spill or discharge as required by NTL-3A.
- 5. All outstanding environmental issue must be addressed within 90 days. Contact Jim Amos for inspection and to resolve environmental issues. 575-234-5909
- 6. Install legible well sign on location with operator name, well name and number, lease number, unit number, 1/4 1/4, section, township, and range. NMOCD requires the API number on well signs.
- 7. Subject to like approval by NMOCD.
- 8. All Reporting to ONRR (OGOR Reports) must be brought current within 30 days of this approval including any past history.
- 9. If this well is incapable of producing in paying quantities submit NOI to plug and abandon this well or obtain approval to do otherwise within 90 days.
- 10. Submit plan for approval of well operations for all TA/SI wells within 30 days of this approval to change operator.
- 11. If not in place acquire operating rights on this lease within 30 days with BLM office in Santa Fe, NM.

JAM 022619